

Notice Board Policy 2022

Brigg Town Council 27^{th} September 2022 Min ref 22/056 a)

- The Brigg Town Council notice boards situated at locations around Brigg will be used primarily for Brigg Town Council notifications.
- Other notifications to include North Lincolnshire Council Ward Councillors and MP contact information.
- With the approval of the Clerk or Brigg Town Council, other posters promoting Brigg based entertainment may be included.
- Regular checks to be made by the Clerk to ensure the information posted in the notice board is relevant and current, and following Brigg Town Council policy.